Total governmental activities 19,737,355   2,061,703   615,331

Business-type activities:
Water 997,783   942,094   -
Sewer 2,476,652   1,890,250   -

Total business-type activities 3,474,435   2,832,344   -

Total primary government 23,211,790$   4,894,047$   615,331$

General revenues:
Taxes:

Transaction privilege taxes
Franchise taxes
Property taxes

Auto-in-lieu (unrestricted)
State-shared transaction privilege taxes  (unrestricted)
Urban revenue sharing (unrestricted)
Unrestricted investment earnings
Gain on disposal of capital assets
Miscellaneous
Transfers in (out)

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Total net position - as previously reported
GASB 101 implementation adjustment

Net position -  beginning, as restated

Net position - ending

32

Primary Government
Capital

Grants and Governmental Business-Type
Contributions Activities Activities Total

-$   (7,947,055)$   -$   (7,947,055)$
12,164   (5,867,406)   -   (5,867,406)

-   (863,005)   -   (863,005)
320,000   (1,446,507)   -   (1,446,507)
378,572   (10,727)   -   (10,727)

-   (214,885)   -   (214,885)
710,736   (16,349,585)   -   (16,349,585)

198,737   -   143,048   143,048
396,401   -   (190,001)   (190,001)
595,138   -   (46,953)   (46,953)

1,305,874$   (16,349,585)   (46,953)   (16,396,538)

11,905,452   -   11,905,452
433,664   -   433,664

4,836   -   4,836
1,189,453   -   1,189,453
2,120,247   -   2,120,247
2,938,837   -   2,938,837

594,293   47,601   641,894
44,784   -   44,784
85,126   -   85,126

(1,733,134)   1,733,134   -
17,583,558   1,780,735   19,364,293

1,233,973   1,733,782   2,967,755

35,445,281   13,684,017   49,129,298
(159,316)   (10,401)   (169,717)

35,285,965   13,673,616   48,959,581

36,519,938$   15,407,398$   51,927,336$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

33

34

Financial Section

Government Funds Financial Statements
Major Funds

General Fund - This fund is the general operating fund of the Town. It accounts for all financial
resources of the Town, except those required to be accounted for in other funds.

Highway User Revenue Fund (HURF) - This fund accounts for the Town's share of Arizona's
highway user tax revenues and associated expenditures legally restricted for road construction
and maintenance.